06-24-2003



Summer No. 1995 Circle 101/24 Summer No. 102 All 102 All 103 All	6-16-03	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHINICHIRO SAITO; KAZUNARI KOGA: TOSHIAKI MUROFUSHI; Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? ✓ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 10/02)	102480547 T OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHINICHIRO SAITO; KAZUNARI KOGA: TOSHIAKI MUROFUSHI; Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHINICHIRO SAITO; KAZUNARI KOGA: TOSHIAKI MUROFUSHI; Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance: Vescurity Agreement	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
SHINICHIRO SAITO; KAZUNARI KOGA: TOSHIAKI MUROFUSHI; Additional name(s) of conveying partyfics) attached? res \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? \[\textstyle= \] No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? \[\textstyle= \] No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? \[\textstyle= \] No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? \[\textstyle= \] No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? \[\textstyle= \] No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? \[\textstyle= \] No 4. Assignment \[\textstyle= \] Change of Name \[\textstyle= \] Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN City: \[\textstyle= \] State: \[\textstyle= \] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) \(\textstyle= \) 10/382273 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \[\textstyle= \] Yes \[\textstyle= \] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: \(\textstyle= \) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome \(\textstyle= \) Mo 6. Total number of application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \[\textstyle= \] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name of conveying party(ies):	
TOSHIAKI MUROFUSHI; Additional name(s) of conveying porty(se) attached? ✓ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	· ·	Name: _FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Ves No Assignment		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	TOSHIAKI MUROFUSHI;	internal Address.
Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Addit	Baratana baratan	
Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome Other		
Security Agreement	Assignment Merger	Stroot Address, 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome
City:	Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: May 26 & May 28, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382273 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor Total number: 13-0235 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Pos Not No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. Pos No. Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. Pos No. Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. Pos No. Pos No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. Pos No.	Other	Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382273 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor 13-0235 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total numberof pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New No. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City: State: Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382273 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \[\text{Ves} \[\text{VNo} \end{align*} 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address: Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Fuzzution Data: May 26 & May 28, 2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382273 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address: Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: May 20 a May 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382273 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382273	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: State	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name: Kevin H. Vanderleeden, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Signature City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 City: Springfield State		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		l <u> </u>
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor 13-0235	McCormick, Paulding & Huber Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor 13-0235		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		Deposit account number:
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: 1350 Main Street. Fifth Floor	
9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Choot/iddiodo.	13-0235
9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103	
9. Signature. KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 45	9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 45		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		6 11 33
, parties	Name of Person Signing	S .

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10382273

06/23/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

00000087 130235

40.00 DA

Form PTO-1595 Page 2 Our File No. 5193-07

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (CONTINUED)

AKIHIKO SUZUKI; and

AKIHITO SUZUKI

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:
WHEREAS, we, SHINICHIRO SAITO, KAZUNARI KOGA, TOSHIAKI
MUROFUSHI, AKIHIKO SUZUKI and AKIHITO SUZUKI

residents of Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN;

Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN;

Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN;

Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN; and

Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN

respectively, have invented improvements in

WASHING METHOD FOR CHARGING MEMBER

for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 5, 2003, as Application Serial No. 10/382273, and

WHEREAS, FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.

a Japanese corporation

having a place of business at 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in

said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behalf of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $2.6\,$ day of May , 2003.

Shinichiro Laito [L.S.]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $\ensuremath{\mbox{28}}$ day of $\ensuremath{\mbox{huy}}$, 2003.

Kazurari Koga [L.S.]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 2 6 day of M 6. y, 2003.

Toshiakl Murofuskyl

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of 17204, 2003.

Ukihiko Suzuki [L.S.]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 2 $\mbox{\it F}$ day of $\mbox{\it May}$, 2003.

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

akihito Suzuki [L.S.]